

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11734/2008(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2006 in OS No. 21/1998 and order dated
29.5.2008 in RP No. 2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition confining to the devolution of the property given to Kartaro Devi as per the terms of the will. As regards these properties there shall be status quo as on today.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER