

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22603-22604/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 27/12/2006 in OS No.21/1998 and 29.05.2008 in RP No.2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the first week of February, 2012.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master